## 505783212 11/20/2019

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5830039

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
FIRSTBEST SYSTEMS, LLC	11/19/2019

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	GUIDEWIRE SOFTWARE, INC.	
Street Address:	1001 E. HILLSDALE BLVD.	
Internal Address:	SUITE 800	
City:	FOSTER CITY	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94404	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2**

Property Type	Number	
Patent Number:	8073716	
Patent Number:	8073717	

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

**Fax Number:** (617)395-7070

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 6173957019

Email: ALHTrademarks@LALaw.com
Correspondent Name: ANN LAMPORT HAMMITTE

Address Line 1: ONE MAIN STREET

Address Line 2: LANDO & ANASTASI, LLP

Address Line 4: CAMBRIDGE, MASSACHUSETTS 02142

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	G2100-9000
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ANN LAMPORT HAMMITTE
SIGNATURE:	//alh//
DATE SIGNED:	11/20/2019

#### **Total Attachments: 2**

source=EXECUTED -- Assignment (FIRSTBEST to GUIDEWIRE)#page1.tif source=EXECUTED -- Assignment (FIRSTBEST to GUIDEWIRE)#page2.tif

PATENT 505783212 REEL: 051063 FRAME: 0328

# CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, FIRSTBEST SYSTEMS, LLC, a Delaware corporation, having a place of business at 213 Burlington Road, Suite 120, Bedford, Massachusetts, 01730 ("FirstBest" or "ASSIGNOR") is the owner of record of the entire right, title and interest in and to the patents identified in the attached Schedule A;

Whereas, pursuant to a Merger Agreement effective as of December 18, 2016, FirstBest was assigned to GUIDEWIRE SOFTWARE, INC., a Delaware corporation, having a place of business at 1001 E. Hillsdale Blvd., Suite 800, Foster City, California 94404 ("Guidewire" or "ASSIGNEE"), all rights, title, and interest in and to FirstBest's intellectual property, including the patents identified in Schedule A;

Whereas, Guidewire desires the execution of this Confirmatory Assignment document confirming ASSIGNOR's assignment of its right, title and interest in its patents to ASSIGNEE;

Now therefore, for good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency and the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR does hereby confirm the sale, assignment, and transfer to ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest in and to the foregoing patents, patent applications, inventions, and all other inventions therein disclosed and any and all patents of the United States and of all other countries which may be granted for the said inventions and other inventions including all continuing, divisional, continuation-in-part, substitute, renewal, reissue and all other applications for Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States.

ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, shall have, hold and enjoy the said inventions, applications, and/or patents to its own use and benefit as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed had this assignment and sale not been made, including the right to sue for past infringement.

ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests of the Commissioner of Patents to issue any additional Letters Patent as may be granted on the patent applications or for the said inventions and for the said other inventions to the said Assignee in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

FIRSTBEST SYSTEMS, LLC

Date: 11/19/19

By

Accepted and Acknowledged;

GUIDEWIRE SOFTWARE, INC.

Date: 11/19/19

By:

Name: Title:

> PATENT REEL: 051063 FRAME: 0329

# SCHEDULE A

Application No.	Filing Date	Patent No.	Issue Date	Title
12/167,589	July 3, 2008	8,073,716	December 6, 2011	METHODS FOR DIGITAL MANAGEMENT OF UNDERWRITING INSURANCE CONTRACTS
12/167,598	July 3, 2008	8,073,717	December 6, 2011	SYSTEMS FOR DIGITAL MANAGEMENT OF UNDERWRITING INSURANCE CONTRACTS

PATENT REEL: 051063 FRAME: 0330

**RECORDED: 11/20/2019**